FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

March 6, 2003

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT number ___1__ to SENATE CORPORATIONS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 888

Amendment sponsored by Senator Manny M. Aragon

- 1. On page 1, strike line 12 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "PROVIDING FOR ADMINISTRATION OF THE REGULATION AND LICENSING DEPARTMENT OPERATING FUND; REQUIRING THAT CERTAIN FEE REVENUES BE DEPOSITED INTO THE FUND.".
- 2. On page 1, remove the brackets and line through lines 22 through 25.
- 3. On page 2, remove the brackets and line through lines 1 and 2.
- 4. On page 2, remove the brackets and line through line 3 through the period.
- 5. On page 2, line 3, after the comma, remove the brackets and line through the remainder of the line, strike "all" and insert in lieu thereof "All".
- 6. On page 2, remove the brackets and line through line 4 and line 5 through "fund".
 - 7. On page 2, line 5, after "fund" insert a period.
- 8. On page 2, line 16, before "Money" insert a new subsection designation "C.".
 - 9. Reletter the succeeding subsection accordingly.

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

SFI/SCORC/SB 888 Page 2

- 10. On page 2, line 16, after the first occurrence of "the" insert "regulation and licensing department operating".
- 11. On page 2, line 18, after "the" insert "regulation and licensing department operating".
- 12. On page 2, line 21, after the second occurrence of "the" insert "regulation and licensing department operating".
- 13. On page 2, line 24, after "the" insert "regulation and licensing department operating".
 - 14. On page 3, line 4, after "(2)" insert "not more than".
- 15. On page 3, line 6, after "1978" insert "in excess of the amount collected in fiscal year 2003".
 - 16. On page 3, line 7, after "(3)" insert "not more than".
- 17. On page 3, line 9, after "1978" insert "in excess of the amount collected in fiscal year 2003".
 - 18. On page 3, line 10, after "(4)" insert "not more than".
- 19. On page 3, line 12, after "1978" insert "in excess of the amount collected in fiscal year 2003".
 - 20. On page 3, line 13, after "(5)" insert "not more than".
- 21. On page 3, line 15, after "1978" insert "in excess of the amount collected in fiscal year 2003".
 - 22. On page 3, line 16, after "(6)" insert "not more than".
- 23. On page 3, line 18, after "1978" insert "in excess of the amount collected in fiscal year 2003".

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

SFI/SCORC/SB 888 Page 3

| 24. | On page 3, li | ine 20, str | ike the | comma. | |
|---------|---------------|-------------|---------|---------------|--|
| | | | | | |
| Adopted | | Not | | ny M. Aragon | |
| Adopted | (Chief Clerk | x) | Auopee | (Chief Clerk) | |